HAMILTON TOWNSHIP ZONING COMMISSION

BOARD MEMBER JOB DESCRIPTION

POSITION: Member of the Zoning Commission

LENGTH OF TERM: 5 years

RESPONSIBILITIES: Advisory to the Board of Trustees

TIME COMMITMENT: Approximately 5 hours per month

Zoning Commission

The Zoning Commission Board is an advisory board composed of five (5) citizens with one (1) alternate appointed by the Board of Trustees to serve a four (4) year term. The Board of Trustees appoint a chair and the Board annually elects a President and secretary from their membership. The Zoning Commission Board makes recommendations on numerous land use applications as

Members

The Hamilton Township Zoning Commission is comprised of five members and one alternate member. Each member is appointed by the Trustees for a staggered term of five years.

<u>To Apply:</u> Applicants must complete and return a Hamilton Township application, a current resume, a copy of your valid Driver's License, and any other pertinent certifications to the Zoning office or via email to cwalton@hamilton-township.org. The deadline to apply is November 8, 2023 at 12 noon.

Applications can be obtained online at <u>www.hamilton-township.org</u> or by calling (513) 683-8520.